

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

## Aspen Corporation



To: Chuck Bowman

Department of Administration

Purchasing Division, Building #15

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

From: Linda C. Freeman

 Fax:
 304-558-3970
 Pages:
 23

 Phone:
 304-558-2157
 7-13-2010

 Re:
 Delbarton (Dardi) Portals
 CC:
 File

 ☐ Urgent
 ☐ For Review
 ☐ Please Comment
 ☐ Please Reply
 ☐ Please Recycle

Comments:

Buyer:

**CB-23** 

RFQ. NO.

DEP15057

Bid Opening Date:

July 13, 2010

Bid Opening Time:

1:30 PM

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFOINUMBER DEP15057

PA	GE	***
	7	

ADDRESSCORRESPONDENCES	©:ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
04-558-2157	

MODOR

**\***709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(ED	TER	MS OF SALE		s	HP VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
06/23/ BID OPENING DATE:					•						==::-
		07/13/		CAT	000 (100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	(9:000:00:00:00/104	BID	<u>OPENING</u>		<u>01</u>	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMQUNT
	*****	*****	****	* AD	DENUM N	0. 1	* <b>* *</b> *	*****	*****	***	
								L			
Į .	4			1			L	DI) PORT SHEETS			
1	1						1	ANDATOR			
I .	1		6/11/2	f							
The state of the s											
	BID OP AT 1:3		DATE AL	ו מא	TWF KFW	AIN U	NCHA	NGED AS	07/13/	/10	
	A, I.a	O FM.									
	*****	****	*****	* NO	OTHER	CHANG	ES *	*****	•** <del>*</del> **	<b>* *</b> *	'
					•						
	<b>{</b>										
								•		•	•
							}				
Print I											
											•
					0.40 77						
0001	E	7	JB		962-73					ļ	
	RECLAM	ATION:	RESTOR	RATI	ON.OF L	AND &	отн	ER PROPE	RTIES	<del></del>	
				٠							•
· ·											
	-										
	*****	THIS	IS THE	E EN	D OF RF	Q D	EP15	057 ***	** TOT	TAL:	
	<u> </u>										
			i		i						
the street of th									•		
	j						-			Ì	
	1		 	SEE RE	ERSE SIDE FO	OR TERMS	AND CON	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	MMI	, AN	Arina			TELEPH	10-76	3-4573	3	DATE	7-13-2010
TITLE	a de	710	N 25	Ala	277 66		-	3		NGES	
WH	EN RESE	ONDING	TO REQ II	NSFR	T NAME AT	VD ADDI	RESSI	N SPACE A	BOVE LA	RELE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE D 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP15057

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENC	TO ATTENT	ION OF
сниск	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAI	E	SHIF	VIA	F	JB.		FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/17/	0010			DID	OBENITUO	T T M S	Ļ_	7054
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	07/13/	<b>1000000000000000000000000000000000000</b>	CAT			OPENING		01	:30PM
LINE	AUP	NTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM N	UMBER	UNF	PRICE		AMQUNT
0001			JB		962-73				ĺ	
6001		1	J B		702 75			-		
	BEC! AM	_	REST	ORATI	ON OF LA	ND & OTH	ER PROPE	RTIES	<b>-</b> }	
	NL OLINI	(,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		JICFC 1 2	O,, O, 1,,,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			- 1	
	Ì									
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING D	IVISION,	FOR THE	AGENCY	٠. ا	
	1		4	•		VIRONMEN	1		- 1	
						IED CONT	1		- 1	
	CONTRA	CT TO	PROVI	DE AL	L LABOR	AND MATE	RIALS FO	R THE		
	RECLAM	IATION	OF 11	-AC A	BANDONED	MINE PR	OJECT KN	OWN AS	-	
	THE "D	DELBART	ON (D	ARDI)	PORTALS	" PROJEC	T NEAR D	ELBARTO	IN,	
	WEST V	IRGINI	A, (M	INGO	CD.).			•		
	A MAND	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CON	FERENCE	SHALL BE	HELD C	IN	
	06/11/	'10	0:00	AM.	ALL INTE	RESTED P	ARTIES A	RE		
•	1 -		3			G. FAIL	1			
	MANDAT					IN DISQ				
	THE BI					PRESENT			1	
1	BIDDER		\$ "			<b>NOTAE EX</b>	1			
	1		DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN	AND/OR D	NEING IN	CLEMENT	• [	
	WEATHE	R.					[			
							   <b>-</b>		l	
	I .					DE AVAIL			}	
	1					THIS W				
	:					TENDANCE		MANDATO	RY	
	PRE-BI					OUR COMP				
						ENDANCE . THE S			<b>'-</b> '	
						TO VERI Ensuring				
						ENSURING IRED ON				•
	SHEET.					N AND TH				
P						LITY FOR			-	
-			1			D ATTEND				•
1			-,,,,	' ' ' '	_ ( ( , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	P. I. I. E. 14.10	THE SIL	- 1 • ± 17		
·	<u>l</u>								_	
				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL				
SIGNATURE	mie		tous			304-	163-45	73 DA	TE	7-13-2010
TITLE FRED	ident	f [	<sup>EIN</sup> 5	5-06	27766-	001	ADD	RESS CHANG	GES 1	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZE

SIGNATURE

TITLE

DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP15057

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**\*709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS F O B TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA: DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 07/13/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE UOP QUANTITY LINE ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE US119, CORRIDOR G, SOUTH FOR TURN LEFT ON WV65 AND CONTINUE FOR APPROX. 64 MILES. APPROX. 7 MILES TO DELBARTON, WV. TURN LEFT ON CO. RT. 65/5, ROCKHOUSE FORK ROAD. SITE IS LOCATED APPROX. 0.5 MILES ON THE LEFT, ON THE OTHER SIDE OF THE RAILROAD, AROUND THE STAFFORD CEMETERY. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304, PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE AFFI-WITH THE BID. DAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WV CODE. FAILURE TO SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

FELEPHONE



\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

-304-763-4573

### Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PA	GE 💮
	3_

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

8 H -P

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

							,,			
DATE PRINT	engan panasana	TER	MS OF SAL	€	SHI	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT	TERNS
05/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			RID	OPENING TIME	0.1	:30PM	
LINE		NTITY	UCP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER	UNITPRICE		AMG	UNT
							AFFIDAVIT WIT			
	WITHIN	365 C EIVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER Therwise	THE NOT	O BE PERFORME ICE TO PROCEE ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE T	ED '		
	RIGHT NOTICE SUPPLI	TO CAN TO THE ARE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT F THE MA ERIOR QU	IMMEDIAT TERIALS VALITY OR	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRITOR WORKMANSHI DO NOT CONFO	TEN P		
	THE HI RATES TO WES	GHER O AS EST ST VIRG	F THE ABLIS Inia	U.S. HED F CODE	DEPARTM OR MINGO 21-5A, E	ENT OF L COUNTY,	ACTOR SHALL F ABOR MINIMUM PURSUANT ROJECT.)		•	
	INTERE REQUIR OR IN	ST FOR RED BY ANY AM	PAYM STATE ERICA	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXC CONTAIN TITUTE C	EPT FOR IED IN TH OF ARCHIT	RBITRATION OF ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENT DELETED.			
							IRED TO PROVI			
	1	THE I	1	CHECK	ED BELOW	WILL BE	A REQUIREMEN	≀T		
				ERAL	LIABILIT	Y INSURA	L FURNISH PRO NCE PRIOR TO	OF		,
DIOMATINE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COI	NDITIONS	DATE		
SIGNATURE					•	TEEL FONG		JANE .		
TITLE		F	EIN				ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED	AR OVE



HODVEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP15057

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 01:30PM CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY UOP LINE ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM DMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO DBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. CONTRACTOR. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

## Request for Quotation

DEP15057

PAC	EX.	¥;
	5	

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

\*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE FOB. DATE PRINTED FREIGHT TERMS 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO UOP LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 DR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV \* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Hspen Corporation CONTRACTORS NAME CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ..... WV. 000653 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

### Request for Quotation

DEP15057

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

þ T. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	TED	SOUTER	MS OF SAL	€	SAIP VI	Α			O 8		FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/	2010										
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	OPE	ENING	TIME	0.	1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UGP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
		(C)			EAR GUARAI						
				G AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PE	ERFORI	MANCE	TIMI	E
	ALLOT	red for	WORK	UNDE	R THE CON	TRACT.	- 01			77 Fm	
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERN	ING KEV	E Ot	:   A   10 - A T T O B	JN MAY	BE	
				NIHE	TECHNICA	L SPECI	LIG	CALLUI	À 2		
	CONTAI	INED HE	KEIN.								
	(3)	<b>TERMINA</b>				<b></b>					
					ACT MAY B					UK	
	IN PAR	RT IN W	RITIN	G BA	THE DIRECT NY OTHER	IUK UF	P 0 1	CHAS	ING, / TT M	۸v	
	WITHOU	DDOVID	CD IN	AT TH	E CONTRAC	KIUNI U Top ic	CTV	VEN NO	T IFC	K 1	
	HAVE,	PKUVIU FUIDTV	CVIEN En iu	BVB U	AYS WRITT	FN NOTT	CF.	. (DFI	TVFRF	מ ת	<b>y</b>
	CEPTIE	TED MA	TI R	FTURN	RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED:	) OF	INTENT	 ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
		RMINATE		i							
	(4)	IT SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBI	LITY OF	Τŀ	HE SU	CESSF	UL	,
	VENDO	? TO:					<u> </u>				
		(A)			L NECESSA					AYS	
					ORTATION THE JOB S		PII	INI AF	ע א		
	MATER.		ANU	FRUM The An	Y AND ALL	BEUNIE TIE:	FN	CONST	TRUCTI	ΩN	
	DEDMI	(B)			PERMITS.	I/E QUIN	-5	CONS	, KOC, I	<b>5</b> 11	
	PERMI	15 08 8	LLAIL	0 301	I ERIII I S.						
	(5)	TECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:						
	1				THIS CON						
5	ACCOR	DANCE W	ITH T	HE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS PRE	PAF	RED FO	OR THE		
	1		OF TH	E "DE	LBARTON (	DARDI)	POF	RTALS	T		
	PROJE			TNCC		HEDE TN	D 1	v beet	DENCE		
	PLANS	SPEC &	TOTON	TWCL	RPORATED AUSES AND	הבעב זו <i>ו</i>	TUE	i veli	EBEIN TVERCE	ARF	
	MADE !	DDUDED)	A V b	ART F	F THIS CO	NTRACT.	A	AD CUI	VSISTS	OF	
	מת מז	TRUFERL AWINGS	AS PR	EPARE	D BY QK4	FIRM.	[ ``'	.,,			
	TO DA	MATHOR	[		T 3						
	(6)	PAYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:						
	[	THE	CONTR	ACTOR	SHALL FU	RNISH T	0 1	DEP A	4		
			<u> </u>	SEERE	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	NOITE	ONS			
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>				TELEPHONE				DATE	,
TITLE		IF	EIN	-				ادا ۵	DBESS CH	ANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1.11		ľ					- 1	AUI	ひひにょう クロ	WINCE	S TO DE HOTEU ADOVE



DANIELS WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\*709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATEPRINT	ED:		TEAN	AS OF SAL		SHIP	VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/	2010	07.0	17/0	2010		-	חזמ	UDEN	ING TIME	ו ח	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:			13/2	2010	CAT		MBER	UT EN	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	O)	JANTITY		UOP	NO	) LEW:N	MIDEN		OINTY TIPOE	30 (00) 30 (00)	
	VALUE IN TH OF PA THE C	ES AS HE SPI AYMEN CONTR	HEFECIFORM	REIN FICAT IT I DR BE	BEFOR IONS S THE	E REQUES SHALL BE DEP'S I WITHIN	TED. TH USED FO NTENT TH	E FO R AP AT T	CHEDULE OF RM INCLUDE PLICATIONS HE PAYMENT R RECEIPT	D To	.· ·
•	COMPI PAYMI WORK	T PARTI LETED ENT W COMP	HE AL AT ILL LET	CONTR PAYME THE BE D ED IF	ACTOR NT BA TIME ETERM BASE	SED ON T OF THE S INED FRO D UPON U	A PERIO HE AMOUN UBMITTAL	T OF TUAL URES	HE AMOUNT QUANTITY OR THE	0F	
	FOR DON'TH	BANKR RACT Dut F	UPT NUL URT	CY PR L AND	DTECT	ION, THE	STATE M	AY D	ACTOR FILE EEM THIS CONTRACT	S	
		1/20 ERENC		or us	E OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RODU	ICTS .		
		PURCH NO CO A STA PRODU	IASI NTR NTE ICTS	NG DI ACTOR CONTR	VISIC MAY ACT F IN 7	N PURSUA USE OR S ROJECT O	SUPPLY ST THER THA	BSEC EEL N TH	OF THE TION 2 BEL PRODUCTS F OSE STEEL USED IN	OW,	
			CONS OF O STRU	TRUCT R OTH CTURE	ION ( IER IN IN IN(	PROVEMENT OR AND PROVEMENT OF THE IN	NY ADDITI NT TO ANN BUT NOT NSTALLATI	ON T BUI LIMI	PRECTION TO, ALTERAT LLDING OR TTED TO, RO OF ANY HEAT	OADS	
					SEE AL	VERSE SIDE FO	RITERMS AND CO	MOITION	S	DATE	
SIGNATURE							TOTAL		<u> </u>		
TITLE			F	EIN				1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



SIGNATURE

TITLE

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

FEIN

304-763-4573

## Quotation

DEP15057

PAGE	
9	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE .... 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. UOP TEM NUMBER CUANTITY AMOUNT LINE OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENHON OF



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REGINUMBER

DEP15057

10

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT NO. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PAICE UOP QUANTITY LINE A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO: ATTENTION: OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

**\*709052150** 

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

### Request for REQUIREMENT Quotation

DEP15057

PAGE	1
11	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	a la compa	ERMS OF SA	E	SAI	PVIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/	2010	3.7						
BID OPENING DATE:		07/13	/2010	nacocario de con		BID	OPENING TIME 0	L:30PM
LINE	qυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	IUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	36,600,000,000,000	*****	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
'	IF, P	RIOR 1	O THE	AWARD	OF A CO	NTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	,
							E SPENDING UNIT	
					L.		LIKE FOREIGN	
			1				NABLE AND LOWER	
							CTS, THE SPENDIN ALUATION AND	
							OMESTIC PRODUCTS	
							IF THEY ARE	•
						ASS OR S		
_				****				
·	REV.	3/88					ı	
	- VII T B	TT 0						
	EXHIB	11 9						
	NOTIC	F FOR	TSSUAN	CF &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
		CT ADI						
				}				
							HALL BE REQUIRED	
						DULE IN		
	CONST	RUCTIO	IN PROJ	ECT A	DDENDA F	OR STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1)	THE AD	CULTEC	TZENC	THEED OL	IALI DDED	ARE THE ADDENDUM	
							OCURED DRAWINGS	
	1				THE PRO		HE ADDENDUM AND	
							N THE STATE	
			DIVISI				GINEER SHALL ALSO	)
	SEND	A COPY	OF TH	E ADD		THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	
	MHICH	THE C	ONTRAC	TIS	ISSUED.			
						A 93 93 97 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17	TO 31.	
	(2)	THE BU	IYER SH	ALL S	END THE	ADDENDUM	IU ALL	
:							EXTEND THE BID RECEIVED BY THE	
							TO THE BID	
		NG DAT				- 11120	1112 219	
						Ì		į
***************************************		Annance construction		 	VEDSERNSET OF	3#E0146339538	IDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	∞ SEE HE	AEHOE PINE LOI	TERMS AND CON	IDHIONS DATE	
								•



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP15057

CHUCK BOWMAN

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (OTALITENTION: OR 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **\***709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED TER	MS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
05/16/2010		BID OPEN	THE C1.	30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/				
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NO	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(3) ALL ADD	ENDA SHOULD BE FOR	MALLY ACKNOW	LEDGED BY ALL	
RINDERS AND	SUBMITTED TO THE S	TATE PURCHAS.	ING DIVISION.	
THE SAME RUL	ES AND REGULATIONS	THAT APPLY	TO THE	
ORIGINAL BID	DING DOCUMENT SHAL	L ALSO APPLY	TO AN	
ADDENDUM DOC	UMENT. THE ONLY E	XCEPTION MAY	BE FOR AN	,
ADDENDUM THA	T IS ISSUED FOR TH	E SOLE PURPU	SE UF	ì
CHANGING A B	ID OPENING TIME AN	D/UK DAIE.		
REV. 11/96				
REV. 11776		4.0		
EXHIBIT 10				•
	REQU	ISITION NO.:	.DEP15057	
	DOEMENT.			
ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEMENT			
T UEDERV ACI	NOWLEDGE RECEIPT C	F THE FOLLOW	ING CHECKED	
ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE MADE THE	NECESSARY RE	VISIONS TO MY	
PROPOSAL, PI	ANS AND/OR SPECIFI	CATION, ETC.		
ADDENDUM NO	1 ~ 1			
	Received			,
NO. 1	. received			
WO 2				
NO. 2	• ] • [			
No. 3				
		•		
NO. 4				
1				
NO. 5	· · ·			
+ HADEBOTAN	D THAT FAILURE TO	CONFIRM THE R	RECEIPT OF THE	
ADDENDUM(S)		REJECTION OF	BIDS.	
ADDENDUMCS				
		H. TERMS AND CONDITION	(\$	
DISTANCE DEF	SEE HEVEHSE SIDE FO	TELEPHONE	DATE	
SIGNATURE	i de la companya de l	<u> </u>		TO DE MOTEO - DOME
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



EXCOR

\*709052150

DANIELS WV

ASPEN CORPORATION

2400 RITTER DR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25832

304-763-4573

### Request for Quotation

DEP15057

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 05/16/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 07/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE UNIT PRICE AMOUNT VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. 7/13/2010 . DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation DEP150 Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

PA	Œξ	**	
	1	4	

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 \*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR 25832

DANIELS WV

p.

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

				P.000000000000000000000000000000000000	eme vi	Α	F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
DATE PRINT			MS OF SAL	E		<u> </u>		************	
05/16/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/13/	2010			BID	PENING TIM	E 01:3	OPM
LINE		UTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRIC	Ē	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>			<u> </u>				
	RFQ. N	0.:			DEP15057				
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	] 	07/13/20	10		A	
į į	BID OP	ENING	TIME:		1:30 PM	,		ļ	
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI	DE A	FAX N GARDI	NG YOUR B	ID:	IS NECESSA	ARY	
·	 		 -		304-7	63-45	9.1		,
	VENDOR REMIT-	R SHOUL TO ADI	D SUE	MIT W	ITH THEIR	PAYMEN	T PROCESSIN	1G:	•
					2400 t	itter.	Drive 25932		
	PLEAS!	E PRINT	TOR THIS	YPE N	AME OF PE	ا ـــ	,		
					-10	e ku	DIN	••••	
·					į	;			
	****	* THI	s is	THE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	057 *****	TOTAL:	
	1					•			
	1		<u> </u>	SEER	VERSE SIDE FOR:	TERMS AND CO	L NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		DATE	·
TITLE	<u></u>		FEIN			<u> </u>	ADDRES	S CHANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE

Part A: General Information

15

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: ASped Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001
Address: 2400 Ritter Drive  City: Daniels State: WV Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573  Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: MUKINS @ aspew-golf.com
rax 140 304.163.4311 D man address
Part B: Legal Structure
Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Donce Adkins, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
7-13-2010 Donnie Adhin President  Signature Title
•

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



### AVS OFT Report - 4/13/2010 9:16:19 AM

## All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (248573) Aspen Corporation

## Delbarton (Dardi) Portals Requisition # DEP15057 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION	, 2400 RITTER DRIVE,	DANIELS, WV 25832
---------------	-------------------	----------------------	-------------------

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		,		
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		A Library C. D. Library C.		
4.0	1.0	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of Total Amount Bid) Construction Layout (Lump Sum)	LS	\$ 12,000.0
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)	1.0	<b>*</b> 5.400.0
2.0	ГЭ	Quality Control (Lump Sum)	LS	\$ 5,400.0
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 3,700.0
- 3.0	20	Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)	ь.	3,700.0
4.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 12,000.0
5.1	1 EA	Temporary Creek Crossing	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00
5.2	7 EA	Rip-Rap Aprons	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 9,800.0
5.3	516 LF	Rip-Rap Ditches	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,708.0
5.4	13 EA	Wet Mine Seals	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 81,900.0
5.5	1 EA	Bat gate Mine Seal	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.0
5.6	LS	Rock Fill (Subsidence Hole)	LS	\$ 7,500.0
7.1	630 LF	Silt Fence	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,150.0
7.2	2,729 LF	Temporary Berms	\$ 9.00	\$ 24,561.0
7.3	42 LF	Water Bars	\$ 8.00	\$ 336.0
7.4	21 EA	Rock Check Dams	\$ 625.00	\$ 13,125.0
7.5	72 LF	Temporary Pipe (18" Dia.)	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.0
8.0	11 ACRES	Revegetation	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 24,200.0
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
$\vdash$				
				<del></del>
-				
		<u> </u>		
	· · - · · · · · · · · · · ·			
<b>  </b>				
		TOTAL		<b>*</b> 040.040.00
		IUIAL		\$ 242,840.00

Agency DEP# 15057

			REQ.P.O#	
	BID	BOND		
of 2400 Ritter	Dr. Daniels, WV 2	E022		Insurance
Ohio with its principal of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the well and truly to be made, we jointly	ore Rd, Fairfield, CH and office in the City of Fairfie penal sum of 5% of billy and severally bind ourselves, ou	d , as Surety, are	held and firmly bound	unto the State
The Condition of the above	e obligation is such that whereas t	he Principal has submitted to	the Purchanian Cont	<b>4</b>
Department of Administration a cert DEP# 15057 "Delba:	ain bid or proposal, attached here rton (Dardi) Port	to and made a part hereof, to als Project ne	enter into a contract interpretation	n writing for
in Mingo County		·		
	**************************************			
NOW THEREFORE,				
agreement created by the acceptance force and effect. It is expressly under exceed the penal amount of this oblig.  The Surety for the value recommends.	epted and the Principal shall enter indo and insurance required by the e of said bid, then this obligation sinstead and agreed that the flability ation as herein stated.	that or proposal, and shall in hall be null and void, otherwit of the Surely for any and all	all other respects performs of this obligation shall claims hereunder shall	orm the remain in full , in no event,
way impalied or affected by any exten waive notice of any such extension.	sion or the time within which the C	bligee may accept such bid,	and said Surety does	hereby
· IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pri	ncipal and Surety have hereunto s	et their hands and seals, and	d such of them as are .	
have caused their corporate seals to be 13th ay of July	e amxed hereunto and these prese	ants to be signed by their pro	per officers, this	~
Principal Corporate Seal		By (Mr.	ration ame of Principal)  Muse Adv ust be President or ce President)  Mes ident (Title)	Sizis_
Surety Corporate Seaf			surance Companine of Surety)	<u>y</u>
		Bunda	Anuffu They-In-Foot	

IMPORTANT - Surely executing bonds must be Ilcensed in West Virginia to transact surely insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

### THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

SEAL

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER ) ss:

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio,

this

13th

July, 2010

Gregery J Schlaum



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code § 21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Donnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.    Aspen Curporation (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adhins
Title: President
Date: 7-13-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of July 20.10
By Commission expires  OFFICIAL SEAL  NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA LINDA C, FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION ASPEN CORPORATION
DANIELS, WV 25832 (Notary Public)  THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

22

RFQ No. DEP 15057

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3\_10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater that one thousand dollars in the aggregate

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivision because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established b a count or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association. Limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the part receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

**EXCEPTION:** The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of Law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	
Vendor's Name: Aspen Conporation	
Authorized Signature: Dynnie Adkin Date: 7-13	-2010
State of	
County of Raleigh to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3 day of July 2010	
My Commission expires $8-14$ , $20/5$ .	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Sind C	Freema_
OFFICIAL SEAL	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
LINDA C. FREEMAN ASPEN CORPORATION	